
  
 

Hunting and Trapping Licence Sales and Revenues 2001/2002  
FINAL 

 
  

 
Number 
Sold 

 
Revenue* 

 
Wildlife Habitat Certificate 

 
68,0001

 
661,342 

 
Game Bird 
Saskatchewan Resident Game Bird 
Canadian Resident Game Bird 
Non-Resident Game Bird 

 

13,573
1,475
8,296

 
 

131,665 
78,757 

895,483 
 
Total Game Bird 

 
23,344

 
1,105,905 

 
Big Game 
Non-Resident Bear Allocation Licence   + 
Saskatchewan Resident Bear 
Canadian Resident Bear 
Non-Resident Bear 
Saskatchewan Resident 1st Barren Ground Caribou 
Saskatchewan Resident 1st White-tailed Deer 
Canadian Resident 1st White-tailed Deer 
Non-Resident 1st White-tailed Deer 
Saskatchewan Resident 2nd Barren Ground Caribou 
Sask Resident 1st Non-Trophy White-tailed Deer 
Non-Resident 1st Deer Allocation Licence   + 
Trad Barren Ground Caribou Use Licence 
Sask Resident 2nd Non-Trophy White-tailed Deer 
Saskatchewan Resident Elk 
Saskatchewan Resident Archery Mule Deer 
Trad Barren Ground Caribou Use Tags 
Saskatchewan Resident Moose             
Non-Resident Guided Moose                
Non-Resident Moose Allocation Licence   + 
Canadian Resident Guided Moose 
Non-Saskatchewan Resident Coyote 
Youth Game                         
Depredation Hunt                     
Duplicate Game Licence 

 

2,414
1,809

89
2,405

18
34,225
1,635
4,224

14
5,520
4,462

8
0

4,795
1,497

4
9,287

235
239
19

452
6,704

349
447

 
112,806 
27,725 
4,464 

367,865 
555 

1,071,628 
228,160 

1,166,355 
432 

104,689 
312,741 

0 
0 

148,478 
54,281 

291,132 
63,224 
16,751 
2,776 

20,361 
55,506 

0 
1,793 

 
Total Big Game 

 
80,851  

 
4,051,722 

 
 
Big Game Draw 
Antelope 
Non Trophy Mule Deer 
Mule Deer 
Special Elk 
Special Moose 

 

0
2690
4051
1920
943

 
 

0 
50,288 

143,877 
98,697 
48,472 

 
Total Big Game Draw 

 
9,604

 
341,334 

 
Miscellaneous Game 

  
 



Taxidermy Licence 
Resident Dog Trainers 
Non-Resident Dog Trainers 
Special Mounting Permit 

2,045 
20 

3,266 
4,220 

 
Total Miscellaneous Game 

  
19,551 

 
Total Game 

 
181,800

 
6,179,854 

 
Fur 
Saskatchewan Resident Youth Fur 
Northern Conservation Area Fur 
South Saskatchewan Fur 
Duplicate Fur Licence 
Royalties on Wild Fur 
Sask Resident Fur Dealer 

 

179
2,027

876
0

 
 

 0 
20,620 
29,062 

0 
50,801 
2,347 

 
Total Fur 

 
3,082

 
102,830 

 
Total Game and Fur  

 
      184,882

 
6,282,684 

* Revenue COLLECTED during the fiscal year reported including revenue collected for licences issued in previous fiscal years. 
+ Revenue collected reported under one revenue code - 0232.22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Angling Licence Sales and Revenues 2001/2002 
FINAL 

 
 

 
Number 

 
Revenue* 

 
Angling 
Saskatchewan Resident Annual 
Saskatchewan Seniors Annual 
Lac La Ronge Endorsementsv 
Saskatchewan Resident 3-Day 
Non-Resident 3-Day 
Non-Resident Annual 
Canadian Resident Annual 
Canadian Resident 3-Day 
Duplicate Angling Licence 
Commercial 
Commercial Net Fishing 
Commercial Brine Shrimp  
Bait Fishing 
Fish Pedlar Licence 
Fish Processing Plant 
Royalties - Walleye 
Royalties - Northern Pike 
Royalties - Trout 
Royalties - Whitefish 
Aquaculture Licence 
Subsistence 
Domestic Net Fishing 
Other 
Miscellaneous 
 

 
 

118,979 
16,312 
3,049 
5,292 
2,253 

17,620 
19,387 
4,150 

907 

 
 

2,727,992 
151,730 

-1,864 
66,727 
54,567 

799,988 
727,824 
82,050 
4,540 

 
26,937 

50 
2,830 

625 
225 

35,057 
16,680 
11,231 

255 
 

545 
 
 
 

 
Total Angling 

 
187,949 

 
4,707,989 

*  Revenue COLLECTED during the fiscal year reported including revenue collected for licences issued in previous fiscal years. 
v Lac La Ronge Endorsement is a free licence handled by F & W La Ronge and it paid a commission of $.50 per licence issued 
to the vendors who issued them. 


