## Hunting and Trapping Licence Sales and Revenues 2001/2002 FINAL

	Number Sold	Revenue*
Wildlife Habitat Certificate	68,0001	661,342
Game Bird		
Saskatchewan Resident Game Bird	13,573	131,665
Canadian Resident Game Bird	1,475	78,757
Non-Resident Game Bird	8,296	895,483
Total Game Bird	23,344	1,105,905
Big Game		440.000
Non-Resident Bear Allocation Licence +	2,414	112,806
Saskatchewan Resident Bear	1,809	27,725
Canadian Resident Bear	89	4,464
Non-Resident Bear	2,405	367,865
Saskatchewan Resident 1st Barren Ground Caribou	18	555
Saskatchewan Resident 1st White-tailed Deer	34,225	1,071,628
Canadian Resident 1st White-tailed Deer	1,635	228,160
Non-Resident 1st White-tailed Deer	4,224	1,166,355
Saskatchewan Resident 2nd Barren Ground Caribou	14	432
Sask Resident 1st Non-Trophy White-tailed Deer	5,520	104,689
Non-Resident 1st Deer Allocation Licence +	4,462	312,741
Trad Barren Ground Caribou Use Licence	8	0
Sask Resident 2nd Non-Trophy White-tailed Deer	0	0
Saskatchewan Resident Elk	4,795	148,478
Saskatchewan Resident Archery Mule Deer	1,497	54,281
Trad Barren Ground Caribou Use Tags	4	291,132
Saskatchewan Resident Moose	9,287	63,224
Non-Resident Guided Moose	235	16,751
Non-Resident Moose Allocation Licence +	239	•
Canadian Resident Guided Moose	19	2,776
Non-Saskatchewan Resident Coyote	452	20,361
Youth Game	6,704	55,506
Depredation Hunt Duplicate Game Licence	349 447	0 1,793
·	<del>.</del>	
Total Big Game	80,851	4,051,722
Big Game Draw		
Antelope	0	0
Non Trophy Mule Deer	2690	50,288
Mule Deer	4051	143,877
Special Elk	1920	98,697
Special Moose	943	48,472
Total Big Game Draw	9,604	341,334
Miscellaneous Game		

Total Game and Fur	184,882	6,282,684
Total Fur	3,082	102,830
Royalties on Wild Fur Sask Resident Fur Dealer		50,801 2,347
Duplicate Fur Licence	0	0 50 801
South Saskatchewan Fur	876	29,062
Northern Conservation Area Fur	2,027	20,620
Fur Saskatchewan Resident Youth Fur	179	0
Total Game	181,800	6,179,854
Total Miscellaneous Game		19,551
Special Mounting Permit		4,220
Non-Resident Dog Trainers		3,266
Resident Dog Trainers		20
Taxidermy Licence	·	2,045

<sup>\*</sup> Revenue COLLECTED during the fiscal year reported including revenue collected for licences issued in previous fiscal years.
+ Revenue collected reported under one revenue code - 0232.22

## Angling Licence Sales and Revenues 2001/2002 FINAL

	Number	Revenue*
Angling		
Saskatchewan Resident Annual	118,979	2,727,992
Saskatchewan Seniors Annual	16,312	151,730
Lac La Ronge Endorsementsv	3,049	-1,864
Saskatchewan Resident 3-Day	5,292	66,727
Non-Resident 3-Day	2,253	54,567
Non-Resident Annual	17,620	799,988
Canadian Resident Annual	19,387	727,824
Canadian Resident 3-Day	4,150	82,050
Duplicate Angling Licence	907	4,540
Commercial		4,540
Commercial Net Fishing		20.027
Commercial Brine Shrimp		26,937
Bait Fishing		50
Fish Pedlar Licence		2,830
Fish Processing Plant		625
Royalties - Walleye		225
Royalties - Northern Pike		35,057
Royalties - Trout		16,680
Royalties - Whitefish		11,231
Aquaculture Licence		255
Subsistence		
Domestic Net Fishing		545
Other		
Miscellaneous		
Total Angling	187,949	4,707,989

<sup>\*</sup> Revenue COLLECTED during the fiscal year reported including revenue collected for licences issued in previous fiscal years.

v Lac La Ronge Endorsement is a free licence handled by F & W La Ronge and it paid a commission of \$.50 per licence issued to the vendors who issued them.